GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 107
(To be answered on the 2N9 February 2023)

APPOINTMENTSIN DGCA

107. SHRI DEEPAK BAIJ

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olle13 foiaToTor 91t be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposesto give priority in the deployment of persons
having technical knowledge and those associated with aviation service in the
Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) and if so, the details ther eof; and
(b) the number of persons presently appointed on different postsin DGCA having
technical knowledge and related qualification and those who are associated with
aviation service along with the number of bureaucrats ther eof?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
0PI fAraAToTol F51IeRI 31 31sa 30kt (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(@) Yes, Sir. The various technical postsin DGCA arefilled as per the essential
qualification as mentioned in their respective Recruitment Rules.

(b) Ason 30.01.2023, the total sanctioned strength for Group A technical staff in
DGCA is 1032 which includes 393 technical posts created recently during the
cour se of restructuring of DGCA. A total of 519 technical posts have been filled on
regular basis, contract basis or through consultants. The non-technical postsin
DGCA dealing with administrative and financial matters of DGCA and their
support staff are filled up through Appointments Committee of Cabinet (ACC),
Staff Selection Commission (SSC) etc.
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